Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh. Jasveer Singh, (9781599959)

S/o Sh. Joginder Singh,

R/o Village MeghaPanj Grain Hithar,

Tehsil Guruharsahai, Distt Ferozepur-152024

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer,

Ferozepur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o cum Director,

Rural Development and Panchayat Department, Punjab,

Mohali.

Appeal Case No.755 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 13-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 26-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasveer Singh

Respondent: Sh. Chanda Singh (Panchyat Secretary), 9814632020

along with Smt. Jasveer Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 8968600664

ORDER (Fourth Hearing):

1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 22.09.2021.

2. Written Submission by respondent: An email dated 10.01.2022 is received by the undersigned bench the relevant portion of which is reproduced below:-

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਅਤੇ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜਸਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਗ੍ਰਾਮ ਪੰਚਾਇਤ ਮੇਘਾ ਪੰਜ ਗਰਾਈ ਹਿਤਾੜ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਹੁਕਮ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਧਿਆਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਲਿਆ ਕੇ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਅਧੀਨ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਕ੍ਰਮਵਾਰ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਈਆਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਸਨ। ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 671 ਆਫ 2019, 09 ਆਫ਼ 2020, 574 ਆਫ 2020, 111 ਆਫ 2020, 573 ਆਫ 2020, 111 ਆਫ਼ 2021 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਈਆਂ ਕਰਵਾਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਸਨ। ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਕੋਰਟਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਕਤ ਅਪੀਲਾਂ ਡਿਸਪੇਜ਼ ਆਫ਼ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਸਨ। ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 671 ਆਫ਼ 2019 ਮਿਤੀ, 28-02-2020 ਨੂੰ, ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 09 ਆਫ਼ 2020 ਮਿਤੀ 04-06-2020 ਨੂੰ, ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 574 ਆਫ਼ 2020 ਮਿਤੀ 31-07-2020 ਨੂੰ, ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 1111 ਆਫ਼ 2020 ਮਿਤੀ 12-08-2021, ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 573 ਆਫ਼ 2020 ਮਿਤੀ 07-07-2020 ਅਤੇ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 111 ਆਫ਼ 2021 ਮਿਤੀ 21-09-21 ਨੂੰ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਸੁਰੇਸ਼ ਅਰੋੜਾ ਜੀ ਅਤੇ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅਵਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਕਲੇਰ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਕੋਰਟ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਡਿਸਪੇਜ਼ ਆਫ਼ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਸਨ। ਕਿਉਂਕਿ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਸਾਰੀਆਂ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਇੱਕੋ ਜਿਹੀ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ।

ਹੁਣ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜਸਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 755 ਆਫ 2021 ਵਿੱਚ ਵੀ ਉਸੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਛੇ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਕੋਰਟਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਡਿਸਪੋਜ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਵਜ੍ਹਾ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਅਤੇ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਕੋਰਟਾਂ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ ਖਰਾਬ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਕੋਸ਼ਿਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ। ਜਦ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਪੰਜ ਵਾਟ ਇੱਕੋ ਜ਼ਿਹੀ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਜਾਪਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਆਦੀ ਹੈ।

Appeal Case No.755 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

3. Post Deliberation: After hearing both the parties and going through the reply filed by the respondent authority the directs the respondent to file a point wise reply, as enumerated in the RTI Application within 20 days from the date of receipt of this order.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

4. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 11.01.2022 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



......Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Jasveer Singh, (9781599959)

S/o Sh. Joginder Singh,

R/o Village MeghaPanj Grain Hithar,

Tehsil Guruharsahai, Distt Ferozepur-152024

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Director.

Rural Development and Panchayat Department, Punjab,

Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director,

Rural Development and Panchayat Department, Punjab,

Mohali.

Appeal Case No.757 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 08-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 26-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasveer Singh

Respondent: Sh. Chanda Singh (Panchyat Secretary), 9814632020

along with Smt. Jasveer Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 8968600664

ORDER (Fourth Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 22.09.2021.
- 2. Both the parties are present and heard.
- 3. **Post Deliberation**: After hearing both the parties and going through the reply filed by the respondent authority the directs the respondent to file a point wise reply, as enumerated in the RTI Application within 20 days from the date of receipt of this order.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 11.01.2022

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

S/o Late Sh. Gian Singh,

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Tarn Taran.

Appeal Case No.832 and 833 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 18-06-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 13-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jagshir Singh

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (Fourth Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 22.09.2021.
- 2. Written submission by appellant: An email dated 10.01.2022 is received by the undersigned bench the relevant portion of which is reproduced below:-

ਬੇਨਤੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉੱਕਤ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਲੌਕ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਫਸਰ-ਕਮ-ਐਸ.ਡੀ..ਐਮ. ਤਰਨ-ਤਾਰਨ ਪਾਸੋਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੰਗੀ ਸੀ। ਸਬੰਧਤ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦਾ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ ਵੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ, ਅਜੇ ਤੱਕ ਕੋਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਈ।ਜੇਕਰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਨੂੰ ਹਲਫੀਆ ਬਿਆਨ ਦੇਣ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ।

3. In the view of above the respondent PIO is directed to file a reply and an affidavit information sought by the appellant within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

4. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Vishal Jain (Advocate), (9815522573)	
Chamber No.121,	
District Court Complex, Moga.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent

Reg Post.

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Punjab Police Headquarters, Sector-9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Inspector General of Police, (Crime), Punjab, Chandigarh.

> Appeal Case No. 1234 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: None

ORDER (Fifth Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 22.09.2021.
- 2. Both the parties are absent. Therefore, another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

NOTE: The PIO from the O/o Director General of Police, Punjab is directed to file a reply against the information sought by the appellant in affidavit form within 30 days of receipt of this order. Falling to which penal action u/s 20 of RTI Act will be initiated.

3. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 11.01.2022

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

{Enl. Pages}Sh. Amandeep Singh, (9878220671)

{Reg. Post} S/o Sh. Jaswant Singh,

R/o Village Dhaba, Kokaria, Tehsil Abohar, Distt Fazilka.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat, Dhaba Kokaria, Block Abohar, Distt Fazilka.

Public Information Officer

O/o District Social Security Officer, Fazilka.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Fazilka.

Appeal Case No.1171 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 09-09-2020 PIO replied on : 11-09-2020 First appeal filed on : 12-10-2020 First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Amandeep Singh

Respondent: Sh. Gurvinder Singh (Panchayat Officer), 9463405157

ORDER (Third Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 27.09.2021.
- 2. Both the parties are present and heard. Appellant, Sh. Amandeep Singh stated that no information has been received so far. On this, respondent, Sh. Gurvinder Singh pleaded that sought information has been sent to the Commission only.

The commission is receipt of the aforesaid correspondence from the O/o District Social Security Officer, Fazilka vide diary no. 529 dated 11.01.2022. This correspondence copies are now been sent to the appellant along with this order. On receipt of the same, the appellant is advised to **point out discrepancies**(in written form) if any in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 30 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

4. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 11.01.2022

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha, (9814228629)

30, Banda Bahadur Nagar,

Jalandhar.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Municipal Corporation,

Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1192 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-11-2020 PIO replied on : 08-01-2021 First appeal filed on : 11-01-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 10-02-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha

Respondent: Sh. Meharban Singh (MTP), 9872005000 (on telephone call)

ORDER (Third Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 27.09.2021.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha stated that no information has been supplied so far by the respondent authority.
- 3. Respondent Sh. Meharban Singh submitted the apologies for the delay in dealing this RTI application and assured the Commission that he will furnish a reply/information before the next date of hearing.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and as per the assurance given by the respondent Sh. Meharban Singh, the Commission offers the respondent authority another opportunity to furnish the information/reply requested by the appellant. Falling to this adverse view will be taken under RTI Act 2005.
- 5. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha, (9814228629)

30, Banda Bahadur Nagar,

Jalandhar.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information OfficerRespondent

O/o Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1193 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 14-09-2020 PIO replied on : 19-11-2020 First appeal filed on : 19-10-2020 First Appellate Authority order : 01-12-2020

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha

Respondent: Sh. Meharban Singh (MTP), 9872005000 (on telephone call)

ORDER (Third Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 27.09.2021.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha stated that no information has been supplied so far by the respondent authority.
- 3. Respondent Sh. Meharban Singh submitted the apologies for the delay in dealing this RTI application and assured the Commission that he will furnish a reply/information before the next date of hearing.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and as per the assurance given by the respondent Sh. Meharban Singh, the Commission offers the respondent authority another opportunity to furnish the information/reply requested by the appellant. Falling to this adverse view will be taken under RTI Act 2005.
- To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. G.S Dhaliwal, (9814179164)	
# 2379, Sector 23 C, Chandigarh.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Police Commissioner,	·
Ludhiana.	

First Appellate Authority
O/o Inspector General of Police,
Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.410 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. G.S Dhaliwal

Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 9915603000

ORDER (Fifth Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous orders dated 27.09.2021.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Ramesh Kumar stated that sought information has already been supplied to the appellant dated 25.06.2021.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. G.S Dhaliwal stated that misleading and incorrect information has been provided so far by the respondent authority.
- 4. In the view above the appellant is advised to point out deficiencies (in written), to the respondent-Public Information Officer with a copy to the Commission within 15 days from receipt of this order. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

5. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

NOTE: a) The respondent representative must be of sufficient seniority. An ASI attending in the place of a Police Commissioner will not be accepted. b) It is the discretion of the Commission to allow a representative.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 11.01.2022

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal, (9814179164)	
# 2379, Sector 23 C, Chandigarh.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o MC Zone-D,	·
Ludhiana.	

First Appellate Authority O/o Commissioner MC, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.1540 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. G.S Dhaliwal

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous orders dated 27.09.2021.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. G.S Dhaliwal stated that the information so supplied by the respondent PIO is not legible and readable.
- 3. In order to overcome this, the applicant is advised to specifically ask for "Certified readable typed copies of specific page numbers of the file".
 - The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

4. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





Sh. Deepak Kalia, (8198000785)	
# 31, Kailash Nagar, Jalandhar.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Police Commissioner,	·
Jalandhar.	

First Appellate Authority O/o Police Commissioner, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.4886 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Deepak Kalia

Respondent: Sh. Balwinder Kumar (SI), 8872700273

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 21.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present and heard.
- 3. **Post deliberation:** The respondent is directed to provide the sought information/reply to the appellant before the next date of hearing without fail.
- 4. To come up on 20.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-